
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

KELLY A. JOHNSON
Acting Assistant Attorney General
U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Div.
P.O. Box 663
Washington, D.C.  20044-0663

MARIA A. IIZUKA (CA 146224)
U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Div.
501 “I” Street, Suite 9-700
Sacramento, CA 95814

Attorneys for United States

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) In Equity No. 30
     ) CIVIL NO. S-80-583-LKK

Plaintiff,      ) 
)

v. ) 
     ) NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF

H.C. ANGLE, et al.,      ) COUNSEL
     ) 

Defendants.      )    
______________________________) 

  
This is to advise the Court and all parties that Charles

Shockey is substituted as counsel on behalf of Federal Parties in

place of Maria A. Iizuka.  Any pleadings, notices and

correspondence should be sent to the attention of Mr. Shockey whose

address, phone number and fax number are provided below:

Charles Shockey
Environment & Natural Resources Division

United States Department of Justice
501 “I” Street, Suite 9-700

Sacramento, CA 95814
TEL: (916) 930-2203
FAX: (916) 930-2210

Also kindly remove my name from the service list which the

Court uses to serve all parties.  Thank you for your assistance.
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DATE: September 28, 2005

KELLY A. JOHNSON
Acting Assistant Attorney General
U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Div.
P.O. Box 663
Washington, D.C.  20044-0663

/s/ Maria A. Iizuka
MARIA A. IIZUKA
U.S. Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Div.
501 “I” Street, Suite 9-700
Sacramento, CA 95814

OF COUNSEL:

JIM TURNER
U.S. Department of Interior
Office of the Regional Solicitor
2800 Cottage Way, Room E-1712
Sacramento, CA 95814 


